

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 5540 OF 2023**

Common Wealth CHS Vs. Suryakant

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's Orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Udaya Sankar Samudrala for Petitioner.  
Mr. A. M. Saraogi for Respondents.

\_\_\_\_\_  
**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.**  
**DATED : 25 APRIL 2023**

**P. C. :**

1. The issue raised in this petition is referred to a larger bench vide order dated 18/04/2023 passed in the Writ Petition No.6933 of 2022.
2. In view of this, at present the matter is simply adjourned to 04/08/2023.

**(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)**